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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the matter of : 
the Request for 
Administrative 
Hearing by Sweeney-
Services, Inc. 

Case No. 09-607-TR-CVF 

. 

PROCEEDINGS 

Before Gregory Price, Hearing Examiner, at the 

Piiblic Utilities Commission of Ohio, 180 East 

Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio, Hearing Room IIC, 

on Tuesday, December l, 2009, at 10:00 a.m. 
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ARMSTRONG & OKEY, INC. 
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-5201 
(614) 224-9481/ (800) 223-9481 

Fax (614) 224-5724 
T h i s i s t o '.-•'-̂  ••'•• • ...-•- •.',• -'"••^-'^r 3-'p̂ -̂ ;̂ i.r-hig ?.re a n 
aGC\'.rat-'s - . - . ~ " ~-'' :„ • • ... - i .:̂ : .-.i c. c^A^fi t i l s 
fiocuii^'^-u^ -• -̂/. .• .-' '•. :.-. •:::.;•• o~-' <::lc b u s i n e s s . 
Tadhnicj;-. |A<-- .̂i V . ;, : , , r / t / / < / ^ ^ 

m 

en 

m 
• < 

m 
O 
1 
O 
O 

C5 

Armstrong & Okey, Inc. Columbus, Ohio 614-224-9481 



PUCO EXHIBIT FILING 
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DRIVERA/EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Transportation Department 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

. ^ : ^ 2 ^ . © J 466-0429 Fax#: (614) 752-9274 

Report Number: OH9436300270 

Inspection Date: 5/20/2009 Certification Date: 05/22/2009 

Time Started: 11:17 Time Ended: 12:39 
inspection Level: I - Full Inspection 

HM Inspection Type: Bulk Inspection 

SWEENEY SERVICES INC 

PO BOX 414 

NEW CONCORD, OH 43762 

Phone #: 

USDOT#: 

State #: 

Driver: 

License #: 

Date of Birth: 

LEMON. ADAIWI M 

RW534397 
07/02/1982 

State: OH 

Fax#: 
lUIC/MX #: 

Location: ROADSIDE 

Highway: SR 664 SB 

County: HOCKING 

Shipper: CARRIER 

MilePost: 10 

Origin: NEW CONCORD, OH 

Destination: SOUTH BLOOMINGVILLE. OH 

Bill of Lading: 204-08 

Cargo: HAZ MAT (ALL) 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION: 
Unit Type Make Year State License* 

1 TR FORD 2004 OH PFR9508 

j BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS: 

/\xle# 1 2 

Right N/A 
Left N/A 
Chamber HYDR 

VIOLATIONS : 

Section Code 

383.93(b)(3) 

*N-Non-OOSorD 

N/A 

N/A 

HYDR 

SI Unit OOS Lvie 

D Y N 

river OOS Violation 

l iazMat: 3 Flammable, 

Special Checks: 

Company # Unit VIN GVWR Issued Decal# Existing Decal# OOS Stkr.# 

204 1FDWF37PX4ED31279 14.000 10269150 

Citation # Verify* 

N 

Crash Violation Description 

N No tank vehicle endorsement on CDL - Driver only has Haz 
endorsement. 

Placard: Yes Cargo Tank: 406 

___ Alcohol/Controled Substance Check 

_ ; Conducted by Local Jurisdiction 

1 Size and Weight Enforcement 

~~\ Traffic Enforcement V~\ Post Crash Inspection 

[ ^ PASA Conducted Inspection | | PBBT Inspection 

~ Drug Interdiction Search Arrests: 

Inspect ion Notes: Stopped for a HINT inspection - BP. Initially slopped at SR 664 MP 10. Driver provided carrier info and CDL There is no Tank 
Endorsement on CDL. I questioned driver and he stated he did not need one due to weight. It is a placarded DOT 406 tank with 600 gallon capacity. I 
showed driver PUCO Licensing policy and copy of OSP CDL chart from truck driver guide book. Driver called carrier carrier also states they don't need 
tank endorsement. I read rule to him. To be sure I called Lt Regal at OSP LCS and verified they do need CDL. We are stopped at a school parking lot. 
Not reasonable to place take 0 0 $ at school. Driver was escorted to well location 10 miles from stop. He off loaded truck filled with water then off toaded 
water into well. Tank purged vehicle < 26.000 placards not required It is no longer a CMV and he was allowed to return to office. _ _ „ _ 

Special Study Fields: 

Special Studyl: 

Special Study2: 

Special StudyS: 

Spedal Study4: 

Special StudyS: 

Special StudyS: 

Special Study7: 

Special StudyS: 

Special StudyQ: 

Special StudylO: 

Local ly Def ined Fields: 

Placards Displayed (Y/N): Y;Loaded by Carrier (Y/N): Y;Ship Docs Prep by Carrier(Y/N); Y;Haz Class A: 3;iD # A: UN1268;Packing Group A: ll;Gross 
Weight A: 600 GAL;For-Hire Carrier: N;Driver Address: 5827 SKYLINE DR;Driver City: CAMBRIDGE;Driver State: OH;Dr1ver Zip: 43725;Photos 
Taken (Y/N): Y;Reason Code: HINT;FMCSA Credentials Verified-Y/N: N;CDL Verified (Y/N): Y;FMCSA OOS Order lssued(Y/N): N;Shipper 1 Name: 
SWEENEY SERVICES INC;Shipper 1 Street Address: PO BOX 414;Shipper 1 City: NEW CONCORD:Shipper 1 State: OH;Shipper 1 Zip Code: 
43762 

I hereby declare ADAM M. LEMON "Out of Service". This driver MAY NOT DRIVE any commercial motor vehicle nor may any carrier permit or require this 
driver to drive any commercial motor vehicle until:Vehicle no longer CMV or has tank endors 

Report Prepared By: 

Tom Forbes 
Badge #: 
9436 

Copy Received Bv: 

LEMON, ADAM M 

Page 1 of 2 
OH9436300270 



DRIVERA/EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Transportation Department 
Columbus, OH 43216-3793 
Phone#: (614) 466-0429 Fax#: (614) 752-9274 

Report Number: OH9436300270 

Inspection Date: 5/20/2009 Certification Date: 05/22/2009 

TimeStarted: 11:17 Time Ended: 12:39 

Inspection t-evel: | - Full Inspection 

HM Inspection Type: Bulk Inspection 

SWEENEY SERVICES INC 

PO BOX 414 

NEW CONCORD, OH 43762 

Phone #: 

USDOT #: 

State #: 

Driver: 

License #: 

Date of Birth: 

LEMON, ADAM M 

RW534397 

07/02/1982 

State: OH 

Fax#: 
MC/MX#: 

All violations of the FHMR and FMCSR or Title 49 of the Ohio Revised Code will be reviewed by the PUCO's Transportation Department to detennine 
whether civil forfeitures should be assessed against any responsible parties in accordance with the penalty provisions of Title 49 of the Ohio Revised Code. 
If civil forfeitures are assessed, you will receive a separate notice by mail. These penalties may be assessed to motor carriers, shippers, and/or drivers. 

ATTENTION DRIVER: This report must be sent to the motor carrier whose name appears at the lop of this inspection report within 24 hours, 
inspection report cannot be delivered within 24 hours the driver must mail or fax the inspection report to the motor carrier. 

If the 

ATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER: The motor earner must examine this report and repair all the vehicle defectsA/iolations noted above -AND- The motor 
carrier must sign the Certification of Repairs below and return the signed fonn to: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio-TASD; 180 E. Broad St.; Columbus, 
Oh; 43215-3793 -OR- Fax (614) 752-9274 within 15 days of the inspection. If "No Violations Were Discovered" then you do not need to return this report. 
Failure to return this report with the required certification can result in penalties up to $1,000 per day for each day the violation continues, up to a total of 
$10,000, 

MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETED REPAIRS: The undersigned certifies that all violations noted on this report have been corrected 
and action taken to assure compliance with the Federal Motor Carrier Safety & Hazandous Materials Regulations insofar as they are applicable to motor 
carriers and drivers. A false certification of repairs is required to be prosecuted with penalties up to $10,000. 

Signature of Carrier Official: X Title: Date: 

Report Prepared By: 

Tom Forbes 
Badge #: 
9436 

Copy Received Bv; 

LEMON, ADAM M 

Page 2 of 2 
OHd436300270 



• . ^ ^ ^ ^ % , 

05^^ 

' ™ . ^ 

^ 



. . . . • t f 

»* . ' 

:m 

Ml 

. " » ^ 

o o ^ 

- t oo CO' 

• ••-•• . ' v V ' ^ " - ' . 

•''hy^^ 

^^:lj-
M : « . . . • * J 



' . • ^ & 

> X -t B° ^ z > -< ^ ^ 

^ 

4:̂ ^ 

00 CP 



fc ' ^ ; 

on 

^ 

L " 
i 

• 

^ 1 

^ • . t M . . • 
V 



o 
*> •• V . ' 

-1 Cy.K) 

I I 

I 

1 

I 

o 
L) 

h I k ) 

H 1 

U) 

. . , . 

^^ lU III 

UUo 

^ 

I I I * ' 

hk 

I' fl 

l i t ' 

I' I ' M 

i I'/ i^ll 

t \ 

I u 

/ /10 

-L 

b b b ĉ  
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REPORT # 

REPORT DATE MAY-20-2009 

I 943630027QICOMPLETED BY |M T MINES ] 

] DATE ASSESSED |JUNE-3-20Q9' 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(E) 

(F) 

(G) 

RESPONDENT: 

VIOLATION CODE/ 
DESCRIPTION 

NATURE GRAVITY 
0-10PTS. 

EXTENT OF VIOL. 
M0TO+10PTS. ' 

ACTUAL HARM 
0 - 20 PTS. 

OTHER CIRCUMST 
•-10 TO+10 PTS. 

SUBTOTAL POINTS 
0-50 PTS. 

MATERIAL HAZARD 

AMOUNTOF 
MATERIAL 

SUBTOTAL POINTS 
= A*{B+C) 

RESPONDENT 
CULPABILITY 
RESPONDENT 

HISTORY 1,2,0R 4 
TOTAL POINTS 

= D*E*F 

FORFEITURE 
ASSESSED 
AMOUNT 
= G*$100.00 

SWEENY SERVICES INC 

383.93B3 
NOTANKENDOR 

3 

0 

0 

0 

3 

1.1 

0.4 

4.50 
• • • ' • • • " 

1 

1 

4.50 

$450.00 ̂ -

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

CARRIER CI IbD 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0.00 

1 

J^-r/̂ -^ ^ 



&A The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 'lot! SlrickliUKi. (;t>vt'rnu; 
.AKin K. Sflu'ihfi, < 'h.iii"ni.:r: 

ihlajiiiilr iiiif! iviiiihir utitily .-it'Ci'uv.-i, 
t \nnniissiii!H'j"s 

[•iiind.s ! Iji'tiiiLin I'crj^ii^ 

I\uil A. C riitnloll.i 

June 12. 2009 

9436300270C 
SWEENEY SERVICES INC 
PO BOX 414 
NEW CONCORD, OH 43762 

RE: KtOTICE OF APPARENT VIQIATIOM 
AMD IHTEMT TO ASSESS FORFEITURE 
Case No. 9436300270C 

Dear Sir or Madame: 

On May 20, 2009, vehicle numbers 204 {UNIT #1), operated by SWEENEY 
SERVICES INC, and driven by ADAM M LEMON was inspected within the State of Ohio 
by staff of the Transportation Department of the Public Utilities Commission of 
Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following apparent violations, of rule 
4901:2-5-02,O.A.C., the Commission intends to make a civil monetary assessment 
against SWEENEY SERVICES INC in the following amounts: 

CODE 
3a3.93B3 

UNIT 
D No 

VIOLATION 
tank vehicl( endorsement on CDL - Driver 

FORFEITURE 
$ 450.00 

Within 30 days, you must pay the forfeiture or send a written request for 
conference. Failure to pay the forfeiture or send a written request for a 
conference within 30 days will result in this forfeiture amount being referred 
to the Attorney General's office for collection, and may adversely affect your 
authority with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. 

Please review the enclosed information concering this notice. 

Sincerely, 
Jonathan Frye, Chief 
Compliance Division 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
614-466-0351 

MH 

U n f> 

iSd ii.iM Hrtwd SiTwl * Ciiliiiiibiis, o n 43215-3793 • (fi 14)466-3(1 Ifi • www.PUfO.ohio.j^iiv 
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'A The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Ti}d Slrickliind, Governor 
Aliin H. SdiriiuT. C'liiiirm.in 

Monitoring imirkvtpltia'^ nud ciifo'riii;^ mlcti to ti^sitn'snfr, 
iitlftiiiulf lun! ri'iiaiilv ntiliti/ sivp/irs. 

Coiiitnissituicrs 

KniKfLi I i.irlni.iii f'f.-i>',us 
ViiliM'ic A. [.t'nmiii.' 

r.uit A. Ct'ntoU'llii 

Chorvl Kdhrr tn 

J u l y 6, 2009 

MR DAVID FERRIS, 
ATTOURNEY SWEENEY SERVICES INC 
P 0 BOX 1237 
WORTHINGTON, OH 4 3 085 

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 
Case No. 943G300270C 
Officer: 

Dear MR FERRIS: 

On May 20. 2009, a vehicle operated by SWEENEY SERVICES INC, and driven 
by ADAM M LEMON, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of 
discovery of the following apparent violations the Staff timely notified 
Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to make a 
civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amounts: 

Code Violation 
383.93B3 No tank vehicle endorsement on CDL - Driver o $ 450.00 
4901:2-5-14[A] FAILURE TO FILE UNIFORM HAZMAT APPLICATION $ 0.00 

Total Forfeiture Assessed : 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(6), 
O.A.C-, at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
Che amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 

(continued) 
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&\ The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Ted Strifkland, Clovt'rhor 
Alan K. Schribcr, ChiiirmLin 

Monilonni^ Difirkclplnccs unti I'ltforcliiî  riitcs h> liS-s(MV ̂ nfc, 
luk'qutitc lifiii reliiibic uHUti/ wn'krs. 

Commissioners 

Rondo HartniLin Ter^us 
Vak'ric A- Leniniit,-

Taul A, Centok'll i i 

Cin'fvl Kohortu 

July 6, 2 009 
MR DAVID FERRIS 
ATTOURNEY SWEENEY SERVICES INC 
9436300270C 

PAGE -3 

As a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination 
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against 
SWEENEY SERVICES INC in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
383.93B3 

Violation 
No tank vehicle endorsement on CDL Driver o $ 450.00 

Total Forfeiture Agreed : 

Staff has made the preliminary determination that the following 
violation(s) will be deleted from all Safety-Net and Compliance 
Unit records and will not be included in Respondent's history 
of violations: 

Code Violation 
4901:2-6-14[A] FAILURE TO FILE UNIFORM HAZMAT APPLICATION 

Please include a certified check or money order for the N.P.D. 
forfeiture total, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail 
to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 10th floor, Cols. OH 43215-3793. 
FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice 
of Preliminary Determination. 

Robert E. Marvin, Director 
Transportation Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

IHO f-tist Hn>.-id Stnvt • CniuinLnis, OH 432!"v3'A>3 • {f.l4) 4fHi-:Ul!f5 • vvww.i'LK-'O.niiin.j'.ov 
"I'IH' Puhlif UllJitJj's rotJimj.ssJon of OhUi is au Squill Oppartunifv l;iiipl()Vi.'r<jnJ SiTviu' I'rDvidrr 
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FERRIS & FERRIS LLP %» % 
P.O. Box 1237 " ^ "̂ x* '^ 

Worthingtdn, Ohio 43085 C<L - ^ "̂  

O ^ 
Telephone: (614)844-4777 
Facsimite: (614)844-4778 

David A. Ferris Writer's E-Mait: 
Boyd B. Ferris dferri5@<̂ rrierIaw.com 

July 20,2009 

Docketing Division 
Public Utililies Commission of Ohio 
180 Easl Broad Street, IS**" Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

Re: Notice of Preliminary Determination and Intent to Assess Forfeiture 
Sweeney Services, Inc. - Case No, 9436300270C 
Request for Administrative Hearing 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Attached hereto, in accordance with the requirements of Section 4901:2-7-13,0.A-C.j is a Notice 
of Preliminary Determination and Intent to Assess Forfeiture involving Sweeney Services, Inc. 

Respondent, Sweeney Services, Inc., respectfully requests an Administrative Hearing in the 
abovc-caplioned matter. In accordance with Commission rules, the following information is provided: 

Authorized Representative: David A. Ferris 
FERRIS & FERRIS L U 
P.O. Box 1237 
Worthington, OH 43085-1237 
Tel: (614)844-4777 
Fax: (614)844-4778 

Please advise if any additional information is required. 

Very truly yours, ^^.<y ^ ^ 

David A^erris 

DAF/baf 
Enclosure 

. . . « 18 t o c e r t i f y t h a t tHa l-tf*^^ T T S ^ ^ T . . 

a o d w e u t a o l i v « u 5 _ ; ; y ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ p rocessed J Z / i i p ^ 



The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Ted Strickland, Governor 
Alun R. Schriber, Chairman 

Momioring nmrketpiaces and enfomng rules to assure s<̂ 6, 
nif̂ tjtfflte sxwA. reliable utility services. 

Commissionera 

Ronda Hartman Fergus 
Valerie A. Lemmie 
Paul A. Centolella 

Cheryl Roberto 

J u l y 6 , 2 0 0 9 

MR DAVID FERRIS 
ATTOURNEY SWEENEY SERVICES INC 
P O BOX 1237 
WORTHINGTON, OH 43085 

RE: MOTICE OF PRELIMIM&RY, DETERMIKATtON 
Case No. 9435300270C 
Officer: 

Dear MR FERRIS: 

On May 20, 2009, a vehicle operated toy SWEENEY SERVICES INC, and driven 
by ADAM M LEMON, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of 
discovery of the Eollowing apparent violations the Staff timely notified 
Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C, that it intended to make a 
civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amounts: 

Code Violation 
3S3.93B3 Ho tank: vehicle endorsement on CDL - Driver o $ 450.00 
4901:2-6-14 [A) FAILURE TO FILE UNIFORM HAZMAT APPLICATION $ 0.00 

Total Forfeiture Assessed : 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(5), 
O.A.C, at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 

(continued) 

JUL 1 3 E0B3 
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The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Monilorii ig imrkeiplaces and enforving niks to assure s^e. 
adequate and reliable utility senfices. 

Ted Strickland, Governor 
Alan R. Schribcr, Chairman 

CcminJssioners 

Ronda Hartman Fergus 
Valerie A. Lemmie 
PaulA-CentoleUa 

Cheryi Roberto 

July 6, 2009 
MR DAVID FERRIS 
ATTOURNEY SWEENEY SERVICES INC 
94^63002700 

PAGE -2 

As a result of the conference. Staff has made a Prelijminary Determnation 
that the Cornmission should make a civil monetary assessment against 
SWEENEY SERVICES IWC in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
383.9363 

Violation 
No tank vehicle endorsexaent on CDL ^ Driver o $ 450.00 

Total Forfeiture Agreed : 

Staff has made the preliminary determination that the following 
violationCs) will be deleted from all safety-Ket and Convpliance 
Unit records and will not be included in Respondent's history 
of violations; 

Code 
4901:2-6-14[A] 

Violation 
FAILURE TO FILE UNIFORM HA2MAT APPLICATION 

Please include a certified check or money order for the N.P.D. 
forfeiture total, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail 
to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 10th floor, Cols, OH 43215-3793* 
FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE PACE OF THE CHECK. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice 
o£ Preliminary Determination. 

Robert E. Marvin^ Director 
Transportation Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

ISO East Broad Street • Columbus, OH 43215-1793 • (6UJ 466-3016 • www.PUCO.ohio.gov 
The Pubiic Utilities Commis^c« of Oliio is iû  Equai Opportunity Bmployer and Service Provider 

http://www.PUCO.ohio.gov

